AMX does not expect the consummation of the Offer to result in any material violation of the applicable laws and regulations, or the regulatory
requirements imposed by the applicable antitrust and other laws.

For additional information with respect to AMX�s pro forma financial information, see the pro forma financial statements included as Exhibit
26(d) in this Disclosure Statement.

51

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

[THIS ENGLISH TRANSLATION IS PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE PURPOSES ONLY. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT BETWEEN
THE ENGLISH AND SPANISH VERSIONS OF THIS INFORMATION MEMORANDUM, THE SPANISH VERSION WILL PREVAIL.]

Preliminary Disclosure Statement

Dated April 19, 2010

If consummated, the Offer and the TELECOM Offer will have the following effect on AMX�s capital:

Prior to the Offers
Following the Offers

(w/o cash at the TELINT level()
Following the Offers

(all cash at the TELINT Level)(*)

Series

Number of
Shares

Outstanding

% of
Capital
Stock

Outstanding
Capital

Number of
Shares

Outstanding

% of
Capital
Stock

Outstanding
Capital

Number of
Shares

Outstanding

% of
Capital
Stock

Outstanding
Capital

�A� 445,330,920 1.39% $ 3,711,091.00 445,330,920 1.06% $ 3,711,091.00 445,330,920 1.13% $ 3,711,091.00
�AA� 11,712,316,330 36.48% $ 97,602,635.99 11,712,316,330 27.97% $ 97,602,635.99 11,712,316,330 29.85% $ 97,602,635.99
�L� 19,950,883,206 62.14% $ 166,257,359.90 29,717,958,608 70.97% $ 247,649,654.84 27,079,449,276 69.01% $ 225,662,077.10
Total 32,108,530,456 100.00% $ 267,571,086.89 41,875,605,858 100.00% $ 348,963,381.83 39,237,096,526 100.00% $ 326,975,804.09

(*) Assuming that none of the TELINT shareholders participating in the TELINT Offer will elect the cash option.
() Assuming that all of the TELINT shareholders participating in the TELINT Offer will elect the cash option.

52

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

[THIS ENGLISH TRANSLATION IS PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE PURPOSES ONLY. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT BETWEEN
THE ENGLISH AND SPANISH VERSIONS OF THIS INFORMATION MEMORANDUM, THE SPANISH VERSION WILL PREVAIL.]

Preliminary Disclosure Statement

Dated April 19, 2010

15. RISK FACTORS